
3

PSE200A 

PSE20 A0

2

3

1

M

1

2 kPa MPa Pa

 

 

 

ZS-26-B M3 8L 2
ZS-26-C M3 8L 2

48

PSE100
PSE200A

ZS-26-D

ZS-26-01
ZS-28-C 1 1

48

4C

(4 )

· 2m

N

·
ZS-26-L

A

B

M3×8L

M3×8L

1)

M SI 2

0 NPN5
1 PNP5

2
IO-Link NPN4
NPN5 SIO

3
IO-Link PNP4
PNP5 SIO
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 PSE200A 

PSE200A

PSE550
PSE531
PSE541
PSE561

PSE533
PSE543
PSE563
PSE573

PSE532 PSE564
PSE574

PSE530
PSE540
PSE560
PSE570

PSE575 PSE576 PSE577

0 2kPa 0 101kPa 100 100kPa 0 100kPa 0 500kPa 0 1MPa 0 2MPa 0 5MPa 0 10MPa
/ 0.2 2.1kPa 10 105kPa 105 105kPa 10 105kPa 50 525kPa 0.105 1.05MPa 0.105 2.1MPa 0.25 5.25MPa 0.5 10.5MPa
/ 0.001kPa 0.1kPa 0.1kPa 0.1kPa 1kPa 0.001MPa 0.001MPa 0.01MPa 0.01MPa

DC12 24V 10% p-p 10%

IO-Link DC18 30V p-p 10% 1

55mA

1 1.5V
2 50mA 4 200mA

0.5%F.S. 1digit 25 3
0.1%F.S. 1digit

0.5%F.S.(25 )

S
IO

NPN PNP   5
OFF

80mA
( NPN) DC30V

( ) 1.5V ( 80mA )
3) 5ms 0 60s/0.01s

0 4

DC1 5V 1M
4
e-CON

DC26.4V
5 5ms ON OFF

6 MPa kPa Pa kgf/cm2 bar mbar psi inHg mmHg mmH2O
LCD

3 ( 2)

4 7 4 11 7 5 11 7
ON  OUT1 OUT2

7) 0 30s/0.01s
IP65 IP40 8

AC1000V 1
50M DC500V

0 50 10 60
35 85%RH

CE EMC · RoHS
51g ·

· 60g
e-CON 1 2g

IO
-Link

IO-Link
IO-Link V1.1

COM2 38.4kbps
IODD 9)

4.8ms
10byte 0byte

ID 131 0 0083

1
2 DC DC
3 0ms
4

5 PSE200A PSE201A
6

MPa/kPa/Pa
7 90%
8 48 IP40
9

http://www.smc.com.cn
10

0.15mm2 AWG26
0.9mm
ø4.8
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DC −

NC
DC

 DC

 
 DC12 24 V

−

 

 CH1_OUT1

 CH1_OUT2

 CH2_OUT1

 CH3_OUT1

 CH4_OUT1

 DC −

DC −

NC
DC

DC −

NC
DC

DC −

NC
DC

4
3
2
1

4
3
2
1

4
3
2
1

4
3
2
1

U

 DC

 
 DC12 24 V

−

 

 CH1_OUT1

 CH1_OUT2

 CH2_OUT1

 CH3_OUT1

 CH4_OUT1

 DC −

4
3
2
1

4
3
2
1

4
3
2
1

4
3
2
1

U

DC −

NC
DC

DC −

NC
DC

DC −

NC
DC

DC −

NC
DC

0  

1  

PSE200A 

· NPN 5 1

PSE20 A

· PNP 5 1

PSE53 PSE54 PSE550 PSE56 PSE57 100kPa 0 100kPa 500kPa 1MPa 2MPa 5MPa 10MPa
PSE531 PSE541 PSE561 101kPa 0
PSE533 PSE543 PSE563 PSE573 100kPa 100kPa
PSE532 0 100kPa

PSE564 PSE574 0 500kPa
PSE530 PSE540 PSE560 PSE570 0 1MPa

PSE575 0 2MPa
PSE576 0 5MPa
PSE577 0 10MPa

PSE550 0 2kPa
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IO-Link

DC −

NC
DC

 L

 
 

 N.C.

 C/Q

 CH1_OUT2

 CH2_OUT1

 CH3_OUT1

 CH4_OUT1

 L−

DC −

NC
DC

DC −

NC
DC

DC −

NC
DC

4
3
2
1

4
3
2
1

4
3
2
1

4
3
2
1

U

DC −

NC
DC

 DC

 
 DC12 24 V

−

 N.C.

 CH1_OUT1

 CH1_OUT2

 CH2_OUT1

 CH3_OUT1

 CH4_OUT1

 DC −

DC −

NC
DC

DC −

NC
DC

DC −

NC
DC

4
3
2
1

4
3
2
1

4
3
2
1

4
3
2
1

U

2  

 PSE200A 

· IO-Link/NPN 1 NPN 4

IO-Link

PSE20 A

10

CAT.CS100-124A 2020-3



DC −

NC
DC

 DC

 
 DC12 24 V

−

 N.C.

 CH1_OUT1

 CH1_OUT2

 CH2_OUT1

 CH3_OUT1

 CH4_OUT1

 DC −

DC −

NC
DC

DC −

NC
DC

DC −

NC
DC

4
3
2
1

4
3
2
1

4
3
2
1

4
3
2
1

U

DC −

NC
DC

 L

 
 

 N.C.

 C/Q

 CH1_OUT2

 CH2_OUT1

 CH3_OUT1

 CH4_OUT1

 L−

DC −

NC
DC

DC −

NC
DC

DC −

NC
DC

4
3
2
1

4
3
2
1

4
3
2
1

4
3
2
1

U

IO-Link

3  

PSE200A 

· IO-Link/PNP 1 PNP 4

IO-Link

PSE20 A
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1CH 2 3 4
r

e

w

q

iuytrewq

No.

7 
8 

6 
5 
4 
3 
2 
1 

48

55

55

2000

40

40.1

6

7.5

2.5

53

47

42.4
9.4

46
.4

48 1.5

26

36
.8

4×R1

37.5
0.1

−0.2

2

 PSE200A 

·· 8P

4P 4 ( )

PIN
q DC
w N.C
e DC
r IN 1 5V

PIN
PSE200A/PSE201A PSE202A/PSE203A

q DC L
w DC L
e CH1_OUT1 C/Q CH1_OUT1
r CH1_OUT2
t CH2_OUT1
y CH3_OUT1
u CH4_OUT1
i N.C.

48

0.5 8mm
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PSE200A 

1MPa

ON

OFF

0.0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 MPa

ON

OFF

ONON

ON

OFF

0.0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 MPa

ONON

ON
OFF

0.45 0.50 0.55 0.60 MPa

ON

OFF

ON OFF
OFF ON

0.40 0.45 0.50 0.55 MPa

ON

OFF

OFF ON
ON OFF

0.2 0.3  0.6 0.7 MPa

ON

OFF

ON
OFF

ON

OFF

0.0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 MPa

ON

ON

OFF

0.0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 MPa

ON

0.3 0.4  0.5 0.6 MPa
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1 2

1 2 n

n
Max.A

P-1

n-1

Min.B

H-1

0

±5%R.D.

値

F

C

D

E

B

A

 PSE200A 

/

0
7%F.S.

3.5%F.S.

F 4

·

1

P_1 n_1 H_1
P_1=A- A-B /4
n_1=B+ A-B /4 H_1=| A-B /2|

1digit

F 6
5%

7%F.S. 1
1%F.S.
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t ms t ms  

 

 

ON
OFF

ON

OFF

 P-1 H-1

G

H

I

J

K

PSE200A 

F1 F2

0.01 sec 0.00 60.00 sec

· F 0

· ·
MPa kPa Pa kgf/cm2 bar mbar psi inHg mmHg mmH2O

PSE550 0 2kPa -0.2 2.1kPa 0.001 1 0.01 0.001 0.1

PSE531
PSE541
PSE561

0 -101kPa 10 -105kPa 0.001 0.1 0.001 0.001 0.01 0.1 1

PSE533
PSE543
PSE563
PSE573

-100 100kPa -105 105kPa 0.001 0.1 0.001 0.001 0.02 0.1 1

PSE532 0 100kPa -10 105kPa 0.001 0.1 0.001 0.001 0.01
PSE564
PSE574 0 500kPa -50 525kPa 0.001 1 0.01 0.01 0.1

PSE530
PSE540
PSE560
PSE570

0 1MPa -0.105 1.05MPa 0.001 1 0.01 0.01 0.1

PSE575 0 2MPa -0.105 2.1MPa 0.001 1 0.01 0.01 0.2
PSE576 0 5MPa -0.25 5.25MPa 0.01 0.1 0.1 1
PSE577 0 10MPa -0.5 10.5MPa 0.01 0.1 0.1 1

0 1.6MPa -0.105 1.68MPa 0.001 1 0.01 0.01 0.1
0 20MPa -1 21MPa 0.01 0.1 0.1 2
0 25MPa -1.26 26.26MPa 0.02 0.2 0.2 2

F 14
0
0.0 10.0%

PSE570 1MPa 1.0% -9 9kPa 0

F 80

30
OFF

ECo ( ON )

F 81
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M

N

L

CH1

CH2

CH3

CH4

 PSE200A 

F 5 PSE200A PSE201A

1
  

 

 

P-1
P-2

ON

OFF1· 2

Hi

Lo

H-1
H-2

A B
5ms 10ms

1.5ms

0 2kPa 2.30 2.300kPa
0 101kPa 115.0 115.0kPa
100 100kPa 210 210.0kPa
0 100kPa 115.0 115.0kPa
0 500kPa 575 575kPa
0 1MPa 1.155 1.155MPa
0 2MPa 2.20 2.205MPa
0 5MPa 5.50 5.50MPa

0 10MPa 11.00 11.00MPa
0 1.6MPa 1.785 1.785MPa
0 20MPa 22.0 22.00MPa
0 25MPa 27.5 27.50MPa

CH1 CH2 CH3 CH4
CH1 CH1 CH2
CH2 CH2
CH3 CH3 CH4
CH4 CH4

F0
F1 OUT1 F3 F4 F5 F10
F11 F14

CH1 CH2 CH3 CH4 CH1 OUT1
CH2 CH3 CH4 CH1 CH2 CH3 CH4 OUT1 CH1 OUT1

1digit

. CH1

F 0

F 95
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O

P

CH1 CH2 CH3 CH4

Push Push Push Push

2

PSE200A 

2
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